February 5, 1999

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1347

- Page 3, line 11, replace "sixty" with "ninety"
- Page 3, line 15, after the underscored period insert "The waiting period may be extended for one or more additional sixty-day periods upon agreement between the corporation and the attorney general, or pursuant to a court order."
- Page 3, line 17, after "organizations" insert "serving the same or similar charitable purposes"
- Page 4, line 11, after the first "the" insert "charitable"
- Page 5, line 14, replace "If" with "Before" and replace "decides to approve, deny, or take" with "approves, denies, or takes"
- Page 5, line 24, replace "; by writing" with ". The attorney general shall also provide notice of the meeting"
- Page 5, line 25, replace the underscored semicolon with an underscored comma and remove "by writing"

Renumber accordingly